507074306 01/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7121142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER PRIEBE	01/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWO HAT SECURITY RESEARCH CORP.	
Street Address:	#201 - 1405 ST. PAUL STREET	
City:	KELOWNA, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V1Y 2E4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9998407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jopare@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN PAREDES

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800560-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN PAREDES
SIGNATURE:	/John Paredes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=800560-US-NP-Signed-Inventor-Assignment#page1.tif source=800560-US-NP-Signed-Inventor-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507074306 REEL: 058653 FRAME: 0270

Docket No.:<u>800560-US-NP</u>

I Christopher Priebe ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "System and Method For Managing Online Messages Using Trust Values" ("APPLICATION"), which:

was filed on <u>February 6, 2014</u>, patented on <u>June 12, 2018</u>, and was given Application No <u>14/174,645</u>, Patent No <u>9,998,407</u> by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Two Hat Security Research Corp., having a place of business at #201 – 1405 St. Paul Street, Kelowna BC V1Y 2E4, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for making, prosecuting, perfecting title to, and litigating the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) and patents derived therefrom while employed by Microsoft and after employment with Microsoft to do the same subject to a maximum time investment of 5 hours.

Chris Priese (Jan 5, 2022 1809 P31) Inventor's Signature	Jan 3, 2022 Date
Christopher Priebe	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)